

City of Yuba City 1201 Civic Center Boulevard Yuba City, CA 95993

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: July 17, 2020

For more information, contact:

Name: Diana Langley, Interim City Manager

Phone: (530) 822-4602

Email: dlangley@yubacity.net

PLUMAS STREET PARTIAL CLOSURE PLUMAS STREET SUMMER MARKET PLACE

Yuba City, California. In response to the recent State Order to close indoor dining and other operations, the Downtown Plumas Merchants have coordinated with the City to close Plumas Street to expand the opportunity to service the community and support Downtown Merchants with outdoor dining and shopping opportunities. Starting on Saturday, July 18, 2020, at 7:00 a.m., partial closure of Plumas Street will be implemented. The areas of Plumas Street closed to through traffic are south of Church Street to the north of Teegarden Avenue and south of Forbes Avenue to Bridge Street. No vehicle access will be allowed onto Plumas Street from Center Street, Scott Street, and Fremont Way.

The closure will remain in place until the State Order is modified to allow restaurants to provide dine-in services. Signage will indicate public parking areas for use during the closure. The Market Place diagram is provided as an attachment to this press release.

The City of Yuba City is committed to providing the highest quality service. At the same time, we expect impacts to be minimal, and we thank all residents who travel on Plumas Street for their cooperation and understanding. If you have any questions or concerns regarding the planned closure, please contact the Downtown Business Association at 530-755-1620 or info@yubacitydowntown.com

###

